

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 630-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:5/12/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/12/2023Final action:7/12/2023

Enactment date: 7/12/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 7/17/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by

enacting new Section 171.68 relating to paid parental leave.

Sponsors: Charles Slife, Justin M. Bibb, Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin Conwell, Deborah A. Gray, Blaine A. Griffin,

Anthony T. Hairston, Kris Harsh, Stephanie Howse-Jones, Joseph T. Jones, Brian Kazy, Danny Kelly, Rebecca Maurer, Kerry McCormack, Michael Polensek, Jasmin Santana, Jenny Spencer, Richard A.

Starr

Indexes: CODIFIED ORDINANCES, HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, PAID PARENTAL LEAVE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 630-2023-Enact 171.68 re paid parental leave-rev, 2. 630-2023 as amended-REVISED-Final, 3.

630-2023-Amend 630-2023, 4. 630-2023 Final Version - City Record 7/21/2023 Page 53

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
5/15/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Section 171.68 relating to paid parental leave.